CITY OF SACRAMENTO
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR
1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
ACTION OF THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR
On Tuesday June 15, 1993 the Zoning Administrator approved with conditions a Zoning
Administrator's Special Permit for the project known as Z93-027. Findings of Fact and
conditions of approval for the project are listed on pages 2 and 3.

Top and bottom moisture drains are
provided.
Ordering Information
Specify model and frequency range.
DB5087 Mount, VAPQR-WRAP ®  and
HELIAX®  are included.
DB810 and DB810M Vertical Pattern
$810 and S810M Gain-dBd vs. Frequency-MHz
12
10
—100
—50
Fo
+50
Frequency Ranges Available - MHz
DB810-XT or DB810M-XT 806-869
DB810-XC or DB810M-XC 824-896
S810-X or S810M-X 806-901
DB810-Y or DB810M-Y 890-960
S810-Z or S810M-Z 851-960
For antenna with Flange add "F."
Example: DB810MF-XC.
Not available on S models.
For Pressurized antenna add "P."
Example: DB810MP-XC.
Not available on S models.
For downtilt add 13 for 3° or 16 for 6°.
Example: DB81016-XC.
For uptilt add 113 for 3° or U6 for 6°.
Example: DB810U6-XC.
Not available on S models.
+100
VAPOR-WRAP is a registered trademark of Decibel Products. 	 DB810
DB810M